
Lincoln to Grantham
Departure day: Sunday

Lincoln Central Bus Station 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45

St Catherines Priory School Bus Park -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Bracebridge Heath Library 07:56 08:56 09:57 10:56 11:57 12:56 13:59 14:56 15:57 16:57

Waddington Cliff Village Medical Practice 08:03 09:03 10:04 11:03 12:04 13:03 14:07 15:03 16:04 17:04

Waddington Windmill Close -- 09:05 -- 11:05 -- 13:05 -- 15:05 -- --

Harmston Church Lane 08:07 -- 10:08 -- 12:08 -- 14:11 -- 16:08 17:08

Coleby Rectory Road 08:08 -- 10:09 -- 12:09 -- 14:12 -- 16:09 17:09

Boothby Graffoe Blacksmith Lane 08:09 -- 10:10 -- 12:10 -- 14:13 -- 16:10 17:10

Navenby Lion & Royal PH 08:11 -- 10:13 -- 12:13 -- 14:16 -- 16:13 17:13

Wellingore Barnes Lane 08:15 -- 10:17 -- 12:17 -- 14:20 -- 16:17 17:17

Welbourn Hall Lane Green 08:21 -- 10:22 -- 12:22 -- 14:25 -- 16:22 17:22

Welbourn Hall Lane Green 08:22 -- 10:23 -- 12:23 -- 14:26 -- 16:23 17:23

Welbourn William Robertson School bus park -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Leadenham The Green 08:27 -- 10:28 -- 12:28 -- 14:31 -- 16:28 17:28

Fulbeck The Hare & Hounds Inn 08:30 -- 10:31 -- 12:31 -- 14:34 -- 16:31 17:31

Caythorpe Red Lion PH 08:33 -- 10:35 -- 12:35 -- 14:38 -- 16:35 17:35

Normanton Village Pump 08:38 -- 10:39 -- 12:39 -- 14:43 -- 16:39 17:39

Carlton Scroop St Nicholas Church 08:40 -- 10:42 -- 12:42 -- 14:45 -- 16:42 17:42

Honington Level Crossing 08:42 -- 10:44 -- 12:44 -- 14:47 -- 16:44 17:44

1  
Lincoln to Grantham
Operated by Stagecoach

Summary Timetable

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Barkston Primary School 08:46 -- 10:47 -- 12:47 -- 14:52 -- 16:47 17:47

Syston Main Street Bus Shelter 08:48 -- 10:49 -- 12:49 -- 14:54 -- 16:49 17:49

Belton Washdyke Lane 08:50 -- 10:51 -- 12:51 -- 14:56 -- 16:51 17:51

Manthorpe The Well 08:53 -- 10:55 -- 12:55 -- 15:00 -- 16:55 17:55

Grantham Highcliffe Road 08:54 -- 10:56 -- 12:56 -- 15:01 -- 16:56 17:56

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Weekdays

EMLI01LCC

Lincoln Central Bus Station 05:20 06:20 07:05 07:50 08:00 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15

St Catherines Priory School 
Bus Park -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Bracebridge Heath Library 05:29 06:32 07:18 08:01 08:17 08:56 09:28 09:56 10:28 10:56 11:28 11:56 12:28 12:56 13:28

Waddington Cliff Village 
Medical Practice 05:35 06:39 07:28 08:08 08:26 09:03 09:36 10:03 10:36 11:03 11:36 12:03 12:36 13:03 13:36

Waddington Windmill Close -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Harmston Church Lane 05:39 06:42 07:31 08:12 08:30 09:07 09:40 10:07 10:40 11:07 11:40 12:07 12:40 13:07 13:40

Coleby Rectory Road 05:40 06:44 07:33 08:13 08:31 09:08 09:41 10:08 10:41 11:08 11:42 12:08 12:41 13:08 13:41

Boothby Graffoe Blacksmith 
Lane 05:41 06:45 07:35 08:14 08:33 09:09 09:43 10:09 10:43 11:09 11:44 12:09 12:43 13:09 13:43

Navenby Lion & Royal PH 05:44 06:48 07:38 08:16 08:37 09:11 09:46 10:11 10:46 11:11 11:47 12:11 12:46 13:11 13:46

Wellingore Barnes Lane 05:48 06:52 07:42 08:20 08:42 -- 09:50 -- 10:50 -- 11:50 -- 12:50 -- 13:50

Welbourn Hall Lane Green 05:53 06:58 07:47 08:26 08:47 -- 09:56 -- 10:56 -- 11:56 -- 12:56 -- 13:56

Welbourn Hall Lane Green 05:54 07:00 07:49 08:27 08:49 -- 09:58 -- 10:58 -- 11:58 -- 12:58 -- 13:58

Welbourn William Robertson 
School bus park -- -- -- 08:30 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Leadenham The Green 05:59 07:05 07:54 08:31 08:53 -- 10:03 -- 11:03 -- 12:03 -- 13:03 -- 14:03

Fulbeck The Hare & Hounds 
Inn 06:02 07:09 07:59 08:34 08:57 -- 10:07 -- 11:07 -- 12:07 -- 13:07 -- 14:07

Caythorpe Red Lion PH 06:06 07:13 08:04 08:37 09:01 -- 10:11 -- 11:11 -- 12:11 -- 13:11 -- 14:11

Normanton Village Pump 06:10 07:18 08:10 08:42 09:06 -- 10:16 -- 11:16 -- 12:16 -- 13:16 -- 14:16

Carlton Scroop St Nicholas 
Church 06:13 07:20 08:12 08:44 09:09 -- 10:19 -- 11:19 -- 12:19 -- 13:19 -- 14:19

Honington Level Crossing 06:15 07:23 08:14 08:46 09:11 -- 10:21 -- 11:21 -- 12:21 -- 13:21 -- 14:21

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



EMLI01LCC

Barkston Primary School 06:19 07:27 08:20 08:50 09:15 -- 10:25 -- 11:25 -- 12:25 -- 13:25 -- 14:25

Syston Main Street Bus Shelter 06:21 07:29 08:23 08:52 09:17 -- 10:27 -- 11:27 -- 12:27 -- 13:27 -- 14:27

Belton Washdyke Lane 06:23 07:31 08:25 08:54 09:20 -- 10:30 -- 11:30 -- 12:30 -- 13:30 -- 14:30

Manthorpe The Well 06:27 07:35 08:29 08:57 09:24 -- 10:34 -- 11:34 -- 12:34 -- 13:34 -- 14:34

Grantham Highcliffe Road 06:28 07:36 08:30 08:58 09:25 -- 10:35 -- 11:35 -- 12:35 -- 13:35 -- 14:35

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln to Grantham (Weekdays) continues...

EMLI01LCC EMLI01LCC

Lincoln Central Bus Station 13:45 14:15 14:40 14:45 15:15 -- 15:45 16:20 17:20 17:45 18:15 19:15

St Catherines Priory School Bus Park -- -- -- -- -- 15:20 -- -- -- -- -- --

Bracebridge Heath Library 13:56 14:30 14:51 14:56 15:31 15:23 15:56 16:38 17:38 17:56 18:29 19:26

Waddington Cliff Village Medical Practice 14:03 14:39 14:58 15:03 15:40 15:30 16:03 16:47 17:47 18:03 18:36 19:33

Waddington Windmill Close -- -- -- -- -- 15:32 -- -- -- -- -- --

Harmston Church Lane 14:07 14:43 15:02 15:07 15:44 -- 16:07 16:52 17:51 18:07 18:40 19:37

Coleby Rectory Road 14:08 14:44 15:03 15:08 15:45 -- 16:08 16:53 17:53 18:08 18:41 19:38

Boothby Graffoe Blacksmith Lane 14:09 14:46 15:04 15:09 15:47 -- 16:09 16:55 17:55 18:09 18:43 19:39

Navenby Lion & Royal PH 14:11 14:48 15:06 15:11 15:49 -- 16:11 16:58 17:57 18:11 18:45 19:41

Wellingore Barnes Lane -- 14:53 15:10 -- 15:54 -- -- 17:03 18:02 -- 18:50 --

Welbourn Hall Lane Green -- 14:58 15:16 -- 16:00 -- -- 17:08 18:07 -- 18:56 --

Welbourn Hall Lane Green -- 15:00 15:17 -- 16:02 -- -- 17:10 18:09 -- 18:58 --

Welbourn William Robertson School bus park -- -- 15:24 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Leadenham The Green -- 15:05 15:28 -- 16:07 -- -- 17:15 18:14 -- 19:03 --

Fulbeck The Hare & Hounds Inn -- 15:09 15:31 -- 16:11 -- -- 17:19 18:17 -- 19:06 --

Caythorpe Red Lion PH -- 15:13 15:34 -- 16:15 -- -- 17:23 18:21 -- 19:10 --

Normanton Village Pump -- 15:18 15:39 -- 16:19 -- -- 17:27 18:25 -- 19:14 --

Carlton Scroop St Nicholas Church -- 15:21 15:41 -- 16:22 -- -- 17:30 18:28 -- 19:17 --

Honington Level Crossing -- 15:23 15:43 -- 16:24 -- -- 17:32 18:30 -- 19:19 --

Barkston Primary School -- 15:27 15:47 -- 16:28 -- -- 17:36 18:34 -- 19:23 --

Syston Main Street Bus Shelter -- 15:30 15:49 -- 16:30 -- -- 17:38 18:36 -- 19:25 --

Belton Washdyke Lane -- 15:32 15:51 -- 16:32 -- -- 17:41 18:38 -- 19:27 --

Manthorpe The Well -- 15:36 15:54 -- 16:36 -- -- 17:45 18:41 -- 19:31 --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



EMLI01LCC EMLI01LCC

Grantham Highcliffe Road -- 15:38 15:55 -- 16:38 -- -- 17:46 18:42 -- 19:32 --

EMLI01LCC Lincolnshire School Days Only•

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Saturday

Lincoln Central Bus Station 06:20 07:05 08:00 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15

St Catherines Priory School Bus Park -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Bracebridge Heath Library 06:33 07:17 08:11 08:56 09:27 09:56 10:27 10:56 11:28 11:56 12:28 12:56 13:28 13:56 14:30

Waddington Cliff Village Medical 
Practice 06:39 07:23 08:18 09:03 09:34 10:03 10:34 11:03 11:36 12:03 12:36 13:03 13:36 14:03 14:38

Waddington Windmill Close -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Harmston Church Lane 06:42 07:27 08:22 09:07 09:38 10:07 10:38 11:07 11:40 12:07 12:40 13:07 13:40 14:07 14:41

Coleby Rectory Road 06:44 07:28 08:23 09:08 09:39 10:08 10:39 11:08 11:41 12:08 12:41 13:08 13:41 14:08 14:43

Boothby Graffoe Blacksmith Lane 06:45 07:30 08:25 09:09 09:40 10:09 10:40 11:09 11:43 12:09 12:43 13:09 13:43 14:09 14:44

Navenby Lion & Royal PH 06:48 07:33 08:28 09:11 09:43 10:11 10:43 11:11 11:46 12:11 12:46 13:11 13:46 14:11 14:47

Wellingore Barnes Lane 06:52 07:37 08:32 -- 09:47 -- 10:47 -- 11:50 -- 12:50 -- 13:50 -- 14:51

Welbourn Hall Lane Green 06:57 07:43 08:37 -- 09:53 -- 10:53 -- 11:56 -- 12:56 -- 13:56 -- 14:56

Welbourn Hall Lane Green 06:59 07:44 08:38 -- 09:54 -- 10:54 -- 11:57 -- 12:57 -- 13:57 -- 14:57

Welbourn William Robertson School 
bus park -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Leadenham The Green 07:05 07:49 08:44 -- 10:00 -- 11:00 -- 12:03 -- 13:03 -- 14:03 -- 15:03

Fulbeck The Hare & Hounds Inn 07:08 07:53 08:47 -- 10:04 -- 11:04 -- 12:07 -- 13:07 -- 14:07 -- 15:07

Caythorpe Red Lion PH 07:12 07:58 08:51 -- 10:08 -- 11:08 -- 12:11 -- 13:11 -- 14:11 -- 15:11

Normanton Village Pump 07:16 08:02 08:57 -- 10:13 -- 11:13 -- 12:16 -- 13:16 -- 14:16 -- 15:16

Carlton Scroop St Nicholas Church 07:18 08:05 09:00 -- 10:16 -- 11:16 -- 12:19 -- 13:19 -- 14:19 -- 15:18

Honington Level Crossing 07:20 08:08 09:02 -- 10:18 -- 11:18 -- 12:21 -- 13:21 -- 14:21 -- 15:20

Barkston Primary School 07:25 08:12 09:07 -- 10:23 -- 11:23 -- 12:25 -- 13:25 -- 14:25 -- 15:24

Syston Main Street Bus Shelter 07:27 08:14 09:10 -- 10:26 -- 11:26 -- 12:27 -- 13:27 -- 14:27 -- 15:27

Belton Washdyke Lane 07:28 08:16 09:12 -- 10:28 -- 11:28 -- 12:30 -- 13:30 -- 14:30 -- 15:29

Manthorpe The Well 07:32 08:20 09:16 -- 10:32 -- 11:32 -- 12:34 -- 13:34 -- 14:34 -- 15:33

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Grantham Highcliffe Road 07:33 08:21 09:17 -- 10:33 -- 11:33 -- 12:35 -- 13:35 -- 14:35 -- 15:34

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln to Grantham (Saturday) continues...

Lincoln Central Bus Station 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:20 17:20 17:45 18:15 19:15

St Catherines Priory School Bus Park -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Bracebridge Heath Library 14:56 15:30 15:56 16:33 17:34 17:56 18:29 19:26

Waddington Cliff Village Medical Practice 15:03 15:38 16:03 16:41 17:42 18:03 18:36 19:33

Waddington Windmill Close -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Harmston Church Lane 15:07 15:41 16:07 16:45 17:46 18:07 18:40 19:37

Coleby Rectory Road 15:08 15:43 16:08 16:47 17:47 18:08 18:41 19:38

Boothby Graffoe Blacksmith Lane 15:09 15:44 16:09 16:49 17:49 18:09 18:43 19:39

Navenby Lion & Royal PH 15:11 15:47 16:11 16:52 17:51 18:11 18:45 19:41

Wellingore Barnes Lane -- 15:51 -- 16:56 17:56 -- 18:50 --

Welbourn Hall Lane Green -- 15:56 -- 17:02 18:01 -- 18:56 --

Welbourn Hall Lane Green -- 15:57 -- 17:03 18:02 -- 18:57 --

Welbourn William Robertson School bus park -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Leadenham The Green -- 16:03 -- 17:09 18:08 -- 19:03 --

Fulbeck The Hare & Hounds Inn -- 16:07 -- 17:12 18:12 -- 19:06 --

Caythorpe Red Lion PH -- 16:11 -- 17:16 18:16 -- 19:10 --

Normanton Village Pump -- 16:16 -- 17:21 18:20 -- 19:14 --

Carlton Scroop St Nicholas Church -- 16:18 -- 17:23 18:23 -- 19:17 --

Honington Level Crossing -- 16:20 -- 17:25 18:25 -- 19:19 --

Barkston Primary School -- 16:24 -- 17:29 18:28 -- 19:23 --

Syston Main Street Bus Shelter -- 16:27 -- 17:32 18:31 -- 19:25 --

Belton Washdyke Lane -- 16:29 -- 17:34 18:33 -- 19:27 --

Manthorpe The Well -- 16:33 -- 17:39 18:36 -- 19:31 --

Grantham Highcliffe Road -- 16:34 -- 17:40 18:37 -- 19:32 --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Grantham to Lincoln
Departure day: Sunday

Grantham Bus Station -- 09:15 -- 11:15 13:15 -- -- 15:25 17:15 18:15

Grantham Highcliffe Road -- 09:26 -- 11:27 13:26 -- -- 15:36 17:25 18:26

Manthorpe The Well -- 09:27 -- 11:28 13:27 -- -- 15:37 17:26 18:27

Belton Washdyke Lane -- 09:30 -- 11:31 13:30 -- -- 15:40 17:29 18:30

Syston Main Street Bus Shelter -- 09:32 -- 11:32 13:32 -- -- 15:42 17:30 18:32

Barkston Primary School -- 09:34 -- 11:35 13:34 -- -- 15:44 17:32 18:34

Honington Level Crossing -- 09:37 -- 11:38 13:37 -- -- 15:47 17:36 18:37

Carlton Scroop St Nicholas Church -- 09:39 -- 11:40 13:39 -- -- 15:49 17:38 18:39

Normanton Village Pump -- 09:42 -- 11:42 13:42 -- -- 15:52 17:40 18:42

Caythorpe Red Lion PH -- 09:46 -- 11:46 13:46 -- -- 15:56 17:44 18:46

Fulbeck The Hare & Hounds Inn -- 09:49 -- 11:50 13:49 -- -- 15:59 17:47 18:49

Leadenham The Green -- 09:52 -- 11:53 13:52 -- -- 16:02 17:50 18:52

Welbourn William Robertson School bus park -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welbourn William Robertson School bus park -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welbourn Hall Lane Green -- 09:57 -- 11:58 13:57 -- -- 16:07 17:55 18:57

Wellingore Barnes Lane -- 10:02 -- 12:03 14:02 -- -- 16:12 18:00 19:02

Navenby Lion & Royal PH -- 10:05 -- 12:07 14:05 -- -- 16:15 18:02 19:05

Boothby Graffoe Blacksmith Lane -- 10:07 -- 12:10 14:07 -- -- 16:17 18:04 19:07

Coleby Rectory Road -- 10:09 -- 12:12 14:09 -- -- 16:19 18:05 19:09

Harmston Church Lane -- 10:11 -- 12:14 14:11 -- -- 16:21 18:07 19:11

Waddington The Wheatsheaf PH 09:14 10:16 11:14 12:19 14:16 13:17 15:14 16:26 18:11 19:16

Bracebridge Heath Library 09:22 10:24 11:22 12:27 14:24 13:26 15:22 16:34 18:19 19:24

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Weekdays

EMLI01LCC

Grantham Bus Station -- 06:42 -- 07:54 07:54 -- 08:55 -- 09:55 -- 10:55 -- 11:55 -- 12:55

Grantham Highcliffe Road -- 06:54 -- 08:05 08:08 -- 09:08 -- 10:08 -- 11:08 -- 12:08 -- 13:08

Manthorpe The Well -- 06:55 -- 08:06 08:09 -- 09:09 -- 10:09 -- 11:09 -- 12:09 -- 13:09

Belton Washdyke Lane -- 06:58 -- 08:09 08:12 -- 09:13 -- 10:13 -- 11:13 -- 12:13 -- 13:13

Syston Main Street Bus Shelter -- 07:00 -- 08:11 08:14 -- 09:15 -- 10:15 -- 11:15 -- 12:15 -- 13:15

Barkston Primary School -- 07:02 -- 08:13 08:16 -- 09:18 -- 10:18 -- 11:18 -- 12:18 -- 13:18

Honington Level Crossing -- 07:06 -- 08:16 08:20 -- 09:22 -- 10:22 -- 11:22 -- 12:22 -- 13:22

Carlton Scroop St Nicholas 
Church -- 07:08 -- 08:18 08:22 -- 09:24 -- 10:24 -- 11:24 -- 12:24 -- 13:24

Normanton Village Pump -- 07:10 -- 08:21 08:24 -- 09:27 -- 10:27 -- 11:27 -- 12:27 -- 13:27

Caythorpe Red Lion PH -- 07:15 -- 08:25 08:29 -- 09:32 -- 10:32 -- 11:32 -- 12:32 -- 13:32

Fulbeck The Hare & Hounds 
Inn -- 07:18 -- 08:28 08:32 -- 09:36 -- 10:36 -- 11:36 -- 12:36 -- 13:36

Leadenham The Green 06:19 07:22 06:59 08:31 08:35 -- 09:40 -- 10:40 -- 11:40 -- 12:40 -- 13:40

Welbourn William Robertson 
School bus park -- -- -- 08:34 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welbourn William Robertson 
School bus park -- -- -- 08:39 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welbourn Hall Lane Green 06:24 07:29 07:04 08:41 08:43 -- 09:46 -- 10:46 -- 11:46 -- 12:46 -- 13:46

Wellingore Barnes Lane 06:29 07:35 07:09 08:46 08:49 -- 09:52 09:20 10:52 10:20 11:52 11:20 12:52 12:20 13:52

Navenby Lion & Royal PH 06:32 07:39 07:12 08:49 08:53 -- 09:55 09:23 10:55 10:23 11:55 11:23 12:55 12:23 13:55

Boothby Graffoe Blacksmith 
Lane 06:34 07:42 07:14 08:51 08:56 -- 09:58 09:25 10:58 10:25 11:58 11:25 12:58 12:25 13:58

Coleby Rectory Road 06:36 07:44 07:16 08:53 08:57 -- 10:00 09:27 11:00 10:27 12:00 11:27 13:00 12:27 14:00

Harmston Church Lane 06:38 07:47 07:18 08:55 09:00 -- 10:03 09:29 11:03 10:29 12:03 11:29 13:03 12:29 14:03

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



EMLI01LCC

Waddington The Wheatsheaf 
PH 06:43 07:53 07:23 09:00 09:04 08:16 10:07 09:34 11:07 10:34 12:07 11:34 13:07 12:34 14:07

Bracebridge Heath Library 06:51 08:01 07:31 09:08 09:12 08:27 10:15 09:42 11:15 10:42 12:15 11:42 13:15 12:42 14:15

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Grantham to Lincoln (Weekdays) continues...

EMLI01LCC EMLI01LCC

Grantham Bus Station -- 13:55 -- 14:55 -- -- 16:10 -- 16:40 17:10 18:05 -- 18:55 19:45 --

Grantham Highcliffe 
Road -- 14:08 -- 15:10 -- -- 16:28 -- 16:54 17:27 18:15 -- 19:05 19:55 --

Manthorpe The Well -- 14:09 -- 15:11 -- -- 16:29 -- 16:55 17:28 18:16 -- 19:06 19:56 --

Belton Washdyke Lane -- 14:13 -- 15:15 -- -- 16:33 -- 16:58 17:32 18:19 -- 19:09 19:59 --

Syston Main Street Bus 
Shelter -- 14:15 -- 15:18 -- -- 16:35 -- 16:59 17:34 18:21 -- 19:11 20:01 --

Barkston Primary 
School -- 14:18 -- 15:21 -- -- 16:38 -- 17:01 17:36 18:23 -- 19:13 20:03 --

Honington Level 
Crossing -- 14:22 -- 15:25 -- -- 16:43 -- 17:05 17:40 18:27 -- 19:16 20:06 --

Carlton Scroop St 
Nicholas Church -- 14:24 -- 15:27 -- -- 16:45 -- 17:07 17:43 18:29 -- 19:18 20:08 --

Normanton Village 
Pump -- 14:27 -- 15:30 -- -- 16:48 -- 17:09 17:45 18:31 -- 19:20 20:10 --

Caythorpe Red Lion PH -- 14:32 -- 15:35 -- -- 16:54 -- 17:14 17:50 18:36 -- 19:24 20:15 --

Fulbeck The Hare & 
Hounds Inn -- 14:36 -- 15:39 -- -- 16:59 -- 17:18 17:54 18:40 -- 19:28 20:18 --

Leadenham The Green -- 14:40 -- 15:42 -- -- 17:02 -- 17:21 17:57 18:43 -- 19:31 20:21 --

Welbourn William 
Robertson School bus 
park

-- -- -- -- 15:16 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welbourn William 
Robertson School bus 
park

-- -- -- -- 15:21 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welbourn Hall Lane 
Green -- 14:46 -- 15:49 15:23 -- 17:08 -- 17:27 18:02 18:50 -- 19:38 20:26 --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



EMLI01LCC EMLI01LCC

Wellingore Barnes Lane 13:20 14:52 14:20 15:54 15:28 15:27 17:14 16:22 17:32 18:07 18:55 18:22 19:43 20:31 19:52

Navenby Lion & Royal 
PH 13:23 14:55 14:23 15:57 15:31 15:30 17:17 16:25 17:34 18:10 18:57 18:25 19:45 20:34 19:55

Boothby Graffoe 
Blacksmith Lane 13:25 14:58 14:25 16:00 15:33 15:32 17:20 16:27 17:38 18:12 19:00 18:27 19:48 20:37 19:57

Coleby Rectory Road 13:27 15:00 14:27 16:01 15:35 15:34 17:22 16:29 17:39 18:14 19:01 18:29 19:49 20:39 19:59

Harmston Church Lane 13:29 15:03 14:29 16:04 15:37 15:36 17:24 16:31 17:42 18:16 19:03 18:31 19:51 20:41 20:01

Waddington The 
Wheatsheaf PH 13:34 15:07 14:34 16:08 15:42 15:41 17:28 16:36 17:46 18:20 19:08 18:36 19:56 20:45 20:06

Bracebridge Heath 
Library 13:42 15:15 14:42 16:16 15:50 15:49 17:36 16:44 17:54 18:28 19:16 18:44 20:04 20:53 20:14

EMLI01LCC Lincolnshire School Days Only•

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Saturday

Grantham Bus Station -- -- 07:45 -- 08:49 -- 09:45 -- 10:58 -- 11:55 -- 12:55 -- 13:55

Grantham Highcliffe Road -- -- 07:57 -- 09:01 -- 09:59 -- 11:09 -- 12:09 -- 13:09 -- 14:09

Manthorpe The Well -- -- 07:58 -- 09:02 -- 10:00 -- 11:10 -- 12:10 -- 13:10 -- 14:10

Belton Washdyke Lane -- -- 08:02 -- 09:05 -- 10:04 -- 11:14 -- 12:14 -- 13:14 -- 14:14

Syston Main Street Bus Shelter -- -- 08:03 -- 09:07 -- 10:06 -- 11:16 -- 12:16 -- 13:16 -- 14:16

Barkston Primary School -- -- 08:05 -- 09:09 -- 10:08 -- 11:18 -- 12:18 -- 13:18 -- 14:18

Honington Level Crossing -- -- 08:09 -- 09:13 -- 10:12 -- 11:22 -- 12:22 -- 13:22 -- 14:22

Carlton Scroop St Nicholas Church -- -- 08:11 -- 09:15 -- 10:14 -- 11:24 -- 12:24 -- 13:24 -- 14:24

Normanton Village Pump -- -- 08:13 -- 09:17 -- 10:16 -- 11:26 -- 12:26 -- 13:26 -- 14:26

Caythorpe Red Lion PH -- -- 08:17 -- 09:22 -- 10:21 -- 11:31 -- 12:31 -- 13:31 -- 14:31

Fulbeck The Hare & Hounds Inn -- -- 08:21 -- 09:25 -- 10:25 -- 11:35 -- 12:35 -- 13:35 -- 14:35

Leadenham The Green 06:59 07:39 08:24 -- 09:29 -- 10:29 -- 11:39 -- 12:39 -- 13:39 -- 14:39

Welbourn William Robertson School 
bus park -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welbourn William Robertson School 
bus park -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welbourn Hall Lane Green 07:04 07:44 08:29 -- 09:35 -- 10:35 -- 11:45 -- 12:45 -- 13:45 -- 14:45

Wellingore Barnes Lane 07:09 07:49 08:36 -- 09:41 09:19 10:41 10:19 11:51 11:19 12:51 12:19 13:51 13:19 14:51

Navenby Lion & Royal PH 07:12 07:52 08:40 -- 09:44 09:22 10:45 10:22 11:55 11:22 12:55 12:22 13:55 13:22 14:55

Boothby Graffoe Blacksmith Lane 07:14 07:54 08:43 -- 09:46 09:24 10:48 10:24 11:58 11:24 12:58 12:24 13:58 13:24 14:58

Coleby Rectory Road 07:16 07:56 08:45 -- 09:48 09:26 10:49 10:26 11:59 11:26 12:59 12:26 13:59 13:26 14:59

Harmston Church Lane 07:18 07:58 08:47 -- 09:50 09:28 10:52 10:28 12:02 11:28 13:02 12:28 14:02 13:28 15:02

Waddington The Wheatsheaf PH 07:23 08:03 08:52 08:28 09:54 09:33 10:56 10:33 12:06 11:33 13:06 12:33 14:06 13:33 15:06

Bracebridge Heath Library 07:31 08:11 09:00 08:34 10:02 09:41 11:04 10:41 12:14 11:41 13:14 12:41 14:14 13:41 15:14

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Grantham to Lincoln (Saturday) continues...

Grantham Bus Station -- 14:58 -- 16:00 -- 17:00 18:00 -- 18:45 19:45 --

Grantham Highcliffe Road -- 15:12 -- 16:13 -- 17:13 18:11 -- 18:56 19:56 --

Manthorpe The Well -- 15:13 -- 16:14 -- 17:14 18:12 -- 18:57 19:57 --

Belton Washdyke Lane -- 15:17 -- 16:18 -- 17:18 18:14 -- 19:00 20:00 --

Syston Main Street Bus Shelter -- 15:19 -- 16:19 -- 17:19 18:16 -- 19:02 20:02 --

Barkston Primary School -- 15:21 -- 16:21 -- 17:21 18:18 -- 19:04 20:04 --

Honington Level Crossing -- 15:25 -- 16:25 -- 17:25 18:22 -- 19:07 20:07 --

Carlton Scroop St Nicholas Church -- 15:27 -- 16:27 -- 17:27 18:24 -- 19:09 20:09 --

Normanton Village Pump -- 15:29 -- 16:29 -- 17:29 18:26 -- 19:12 20:12 --

Caythorpe Red Lion PH -- 15:34 -- 16:34 -- 17:34 18:30 -- 19:16 20:16 --

Fulbeck The Hare & Hounds Inn -- 15:38 -- 16:37 -- 17:37 18:34 -- 19:19 20:19 --

Leadenham The Green -- 15:42 -- 16:40 -- 17:40 18:37 -- 19:22 20:22 --

Welbourn William Robertson School bus park -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welbourn William Robertson School bus park -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welbourn Hall Lane Green -- 15:48 -- 16:46 -- 17:46 18:42 -- 19:27 20:27 --

Wellingore Barnes Lane 14:19 15:54 15:22 16:51 16:22 17:51 18:48 18:22 19:32 20:32 19:52

Navenby Lion & Royal PH 14:22 15:58 15:25 16:55 16:25 17:55 18:51 18:25 19:35 20:35 19:55

Boothby Graffoe Blacksmith Lane 14:24 16:01 15:27 16:57 16:27 17:57 18:53 18:27 19:37 20:37 19:57

Coleby Rectory Road 14:26 16:02 15:29 16:59 16:29 17:59 18:55 18:29 19:39 20:39 19:59

Harmston Church Lane 14:28 16:05 15:31 17:01 16:31 18:01 18:57 18:31 19:41 20:41 20:01

Waddington The Wheatsheaf PH 14:33 16:09 15:36 17:06 16:36 18:06 19:03 18:36 19:46 20:46 20:06

Bracebridge Heath Library 14:41 16:17 15:44 17:14 16:44 18:14 19:11 18:44 19:54 20:54 20:14

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.


